Memo



TO: Mayor, and Council

FROM: Colonel Art Jackson #386

CC: Deanna Jones City Clerk

REF: Liquor License

DATE: January 30, 2023

Sir,

I have reviewed all the attached paperwork and application for the liquor License that was presented to me for the QuikTrip located at 6805 N. Hanley. All the paperwork appears to be correct and in order. There has been no Liquor Law Violations at this location.



CHIEF OF POLICE

I	LIQUOR LICENSE AP	PLICATIO	NEW NEW	
DATE: 1 / 18 / 20	223		RENEW:	×
LICENSE FEE: PROCESSING FEE:	\$ 750 \$ 14.25		GENERAL: AIRLINE STORAGE:	\$7.50.00 \$4.50.00
TO: CITY COUNCIL CITY OF BERKELE	Y, MISSOURI			
I/We, the undersigned, hereby	make application for license to mains	•	ı: llowing information t	to be true:
NAME OF BUSINESS:	GISETTIP #612			
BUSINESS PHONE:	(314) 522.8082			
BUSINESS ADDRESS:	6805 N Hanley Rd STREET ADDRESS	Berkeley	STATE	334 ZIP
NAME OF OWNER: OWNER ADDRESS:	QUETTIPO Corporation			
OWNER ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
NAME OF MANAGER:	Robert Swith			
MANAGER ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS	СІТҮ	STATE	ZIP
	e agree to comply with, and abide by all Code. I/We further swear that I have n liquor laws.	sever been convicto		ertaining ;
	fore me this lay of day of My commissi	150		23
NOTARY PUBLIC Col. Out Gachs		on expires	- 10100	•

MAYOR

Memo



TO: Mayor, and Council

FROM: Colonel Art Jackson #386

CC: Deanna Jones City Clerk

REF: Liquor License

DATE: January 30, 2023

Sir,

I have reviewed all the attached paperwork and application for the liquor License that was presented to me for Liquor Doctor located at 8360 Airport Rd. All the paperwork appears to be correct and in order. There have not been any reported Liquor Law violations at this location.



LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

DATE://_			RENEW	M
LICENSE FEE: PROCESSING FEE:	\$ \$ 14.25		GENERAL:	
TO: CITY COUNCIL CITY OF BERKEL				SETTLE MEDIAN
I/We, the undersigned, here	by make application for license to	o maintain and operate a id city, warranting the fo		n to be true
NAME OF BUSINESS:	Prashi LLC			
BUSINESS PHONE: BUSINESS ADDRESS:	(314)736 - 4089 8360 AirArt Rose	1 1	M-	63134
BUSINESS ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
NAME OF OWNER: OWNER ADDRESS:	Parth Patel			
ØWNER ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
NAME OF MANAGER:	Polkit Ratel	·		
MANAGER ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
	We agree to comply with, and abid y Code. I/We further swear that I e liquor laws.	have never been convict	ed of any felony or	
APPLICANT SIGNATURE	l.		MICHAEL BRAUN ary Public, Notary Si State of Missouri St. Louis City mmission # 156332	99
		My Com	mission Expires 02-0	9-2023
Subscribed and sworn to b	perfore me this 20 th day o	f College mmission expires 2		25
NOTARY PUBLIC				
Col. art Jack	#386			
CHIEF OF POLICE		MAYOR		

Memo

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF POLICE



TO: Mayor, and Council

FROM: Colonel Art Jackson #386

CC: Deanna Jones City Clerk

REF: Liquor License

DATE: January 31, 2023

Sir,

I have reviewed all the attached paperwork and application for the liquor License that was presented to me for the A-1 Liquor located at 9361 Natural Bridge. All the paperwork appears to be correct and in order. There has not been any Liquor Law violation at this location.



LICENSE FEE:

PROCESSING FEE:

DATE: 12/13/2022

A1 LIQUOR AND FOOD MART 9361 NATURAL BRIDGE RD.

8425 Airport | BERKELEY, MO 63134

\$ 764.50 \$14.25 r, MO 63134-2098 - (314) 524-3313

NEW

AIRLINE STORAGE:

RENEW:

GENERAL: (\$750.00

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

то:	CITY COUNCIL CITY OF BERKEL	EY, MISSOURI			
I/We,	the undersigned, hereb	ry make application for license to maintain a in said city, warra	-	ing informa	tion to be true:
BUSI	IE OF BUSINESS: NESS PHONE: NESS ADDRESS:	KARMAYON LLC A1 L (314) 426-6995 9361 NATURAL BRIDGE RES STREET ADDRESS	ST. LOUIS	Mo STATE	MART 63134 ZIP
	IE OF OWNER: NER ADDRESS:	MITESH LIMBACHIA	CITY	STATE	ZIP
	IE OF MANAGER: IAGER ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
there	_	We agree to comply with, and abide by all Ord y Code. I/We further swear that I have never to e liquor laws.	been convicted of	LISA WELLS FUBLIC - NOTAF ATE OF MISSOU	or RY SEAL
	CANT SIGNATURE		Y COMMISSION EXPIRES ST LOWE COMMISSION #	MISSICN #18927	1.2
	RY PUBLIC	perfore me this 13th day of 10co	em ver	2/19/26	20 <u>dd</u> .
Са	l. aut Jach	#386 MAYOR			